	Ref No.: FOI/2526/SG17213

	Date FOI request received: 8th September 2025

	Date FOI response: 23rd September 2025

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:  
REQUEST: 
I would like to know how many under 16s have been referred to CAMHS in the last 5 years and have been successful in getting treatment?
OUR RESPONSE: 

Referral Year

2020/2021

2021/2022

2022/2023

2023/2024

2024/2025

2025/2026

Under 16 Referrals for CAMHS

2736

2889

3795

3711

3489

1941

Received 2+ Contacts (Treatment)

1417

1468

1859

2407

1986

563




